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Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: La Crosse Marsh

Name: La Crosse Marsh Lead Contamination Study

Type: TMDL/303d Projects

Subtype: Identify Impaired Waters

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 5/11/2012

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date
John, Sullivan F. COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/11/2012
RASMUSSEN, KURT COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/11/2012
Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status

Actions

Action Detailed Description

Monitor or Propose 303(d) Listing

Monitoring Stations

Station ID
10037733

10037734

10037735

063074

Name

La Crosse Marsh East Site
La Crosse Marsh North Site
La Crosse Marsh West Site

Lizzy Pauls Pond - Near Wayside on Hwy 35

Assessment Units

WBIC
1813500
5561990

Segment Local Name

1 Mississippi backwater (Lizzie Pauls Pond)

1 La Crosse River Marsh

End Date  Organization

12/31/2099 DNR

12/31/2099 Wisconsin DNR

Comments

Start Date
7/1/2012

Comments

Official Name

Unnamed

End Date

Lizzie Pauls Pond

Comments

Status

IN_PROGRESS



7/27/2024

5561990
5562016

2
1

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
MR043

MR046
Forms

Form Code
Methods
Method Code

Description

La Crosse River Marsh

LA CROSSE MARSH LEAD CONTAMINATION

LA CROSSE MARSH & WETLANDS

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
4/5/2012 8:30
4/5/2012 9:00
4/5/2012 9:30
7/23/2012 9:30
7/23/2012 10:20
7/23/2012 10:50
7/24/2012 12:50
4/16/2013 11:00
4/16/2013 11:00
4/16/2013 11:00

Documents

Title

Concentration and

Placement of Lead Shot in a
Former Myrick Marsh Trap
Shooting Range 1994
Research Paper by Tait D.

Fors

Budget

Form Name

Method Description

Status Field ID
COMPLETE 001
COMPLETE 002
COMPLETE 003
COMPLETE 004
COMPLETE 002
COMPLETE 003
COMPLETE 001
COMPLETE 001
COMPLETE 002
COMPLETE 003
Description

Random core samples taken from
Myrick Marsh in January and February
of 1993-94 to determine the range and Sullivan
depth of lead shot in a former trap
shooting area to assess the danger to
waterfowl.

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

$0.00

Station ID
10037735
10037733
10037734
10037734
10037735
10037733
063074

10037734
10037733
10037735

Author
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Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date
5/10/2012
4/26/2013

Station Name

La Crosse Marsh West Site

La Crosse Marsh East Site

La Crosse Marsh North Site

La Crosse Marsh North Site

La Crosse Marsh West Site

La Crosse Marsh East Site

Lizzy Pauls Pond - Near Wayside on Hwy 35
La Crosse Marsh North Site

La Crosse Marsh East Site

La Crosse Marsh West Site

Published Comments

Fors, Tait w Associate 5/16/1994

researcher John

End Date
6/30/2013
6/30/2013
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Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



