Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: La Crosse Marsh

Name: La Crosse Marsh Lead Contamination Study

Type: TMDL/303d Projects

Subtype: Identify Impaired Waters

 Status:
 COMPLETE

 Start Date:
 5/11/2012

 End Date:
 12/31/2099

Purpose:
Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
John, Sullivan F.	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	5/11/2012	12/31/2099	DNR	
RASMUSSEN, KURT	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	5/11/2012	12/31/2099	Wisconsin DNR	

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status
Monitor or Propose 303(d) Listing		7/1/2012		IN_PROGRESS

Monitoring Stations				
Station ID	Name	Comments		
10037733	La Crosse Marsh East Site			
10037734	La Crosse Marsh North Site			
10037735	La Crosse Marsh West Site			
063074	Lizzy Pauls Pond - Near Wayside on Hwy 35			

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
1813500	1	Mississippi backwater (Lizzie Pauls Pond)	Lizzie Pauls Pond		
5561990	1	La Crosse River Marsh	Unnamed		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

5561990	2		Unnamed
5562016	1	La Crosse River Marsh	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes						
Account Code	Start Date End Date					
MR043	LA CROSSE MARSH LEAD CONTAMINATION	5/10/2012 6/30/2013				
MR046	LA CROSSE MARSH & WETLANDS	4/26/2013 6/30/2013				

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events					
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name	
4/5/2012 8:30	COMPLETE	001	10037735	La Crosse Marsh West Site	
4/5/2012 9:00	COMPLETE	002	10037733	La Crosse Marsh East Site	
4/5/2012 9:30	COMPLETE	003	10037734	La Crosse Marsh North Site	
7/23/2012 9:30	COMPLETE	004	10037734	La Crosse Marsh North Site	
7/23/2012 10:20	COMPLETE	002	10037735	La Crosse Marsh West Site	
7/23/2012 10:50	COMPLETE	003	10037733	La Crosse Marsh East Site	
7/24/2012 12:50	COMPLETE	001	063074	Lizzy Pauls Pond - Near Wayside on Hwy 35	
4/16/2013 11:00	COMPLETE	001	10037734	La Crosse Marsh North Site	
4/16/2013 11:00	COMPLETE	002	10037733	La Crosse Marsh East Site	
4/16/2013 11:00	COMPLETE	003	10037735	La Crosse Marsh West Site	

Documents							
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments			
Concentration and Placement of Lead Shot in a Former Myrick Marsh Trap Shooting Range 1994 Research Paper by Tait D. Fors	Random core samples taken from Myrick Marsh in January and February of 1993-94 to determine the range and depth of lead shot in a former trap shooting area to assess the danger to waterfowl.	Fors, Tait w Associate researcher John Sullivan	5/16/1994				

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date